

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

ELKA Rainwear A/S, Navervej 22-24, 7451 Sunds, Denmark

Herewith declares that the article described below

Sleeves, 240g PU/Nylon

Article 070300

which is labeled "Glass & Fork", can be used as waterproof garments in the context of worker tasks in the food processing industry, e.g. cleaning, slaughtering and packing.

The product meets "Regulation 1935/2004/EC" and has been produced in accordance with "Regulation 2023/2006/EC".

The product is EN 1186 migration tested and approved for food contact durations of up to 10 minutes, and is suitable for contact with all types of food under these conditions.

The fabric also meet the Oeko-Tex® requirements, of the Oeko-Tex® 100 standard.

ELKA Rainwear A/S is registered with the Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries, and is under control of the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA). Audit Report is available at www.elkarainwear.dk.

Signed for and on behalf of

NP. CHOPART.

Niels Peter Chopart
Product Manager

Sunds, 27.03.2019